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Bus N171 Hither Green Station - New Cross Gate - Peckham 
- Elephant & Castle - Tottenham Court Road
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Direction
New Oxford Street — Springbank Road / Hither Green

59 stops

Open route schedule

New Oxford Street

Museum Street

Kingsway / Holborn Station

Aldwych / Drury Lane

Waterloo Bridge / South Bank

Waterloo Station / Waterloo Road

The Old Vic

St George's Circus

Elephant & Castle / London Rd

Elephant & Castle Station

Larcom Street

East Street

Westmoreland Road

Camberwell Road / Albany Road

Bowyer Place

Medlar Street

Camberwell Church Street / Camberwell Green

St Giles Church

Vestry Road

Peckham Road / Southampton Way

Harris Academy / Peckham

Route schedule
New Oxford Street — Springbank Road / Hither Green

Monday 00:08-04:43

Tuesday 00:08-04:43

Wednesday 00:08-04:43

Thursday 00:08-04:43

Friday 00:08-04:43

Saturday 00:08-04:43

Sunday 00:08-04:43

Route info

Direction: New Oxford Street

Stops: 59

Trip Duration: 0 hour 56 min
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Peckham Library

Peckham Post Office

Carlton Grove

Queens Road Peckham Station

Pomeroy Street

New Cross Fire Station

New Cross Bus Garage

New Cross Gate Station

Marquis Of Granby

Shardeloes Road / Lewisham Way

St. Donatts Road

Vesta Road

Millmark Grove

Brockley Station

St Andrew's Church / Wickham Rd

Braxfield Road

Dalrymple Road

Crofton Park Station

Brockley Jack

Maclean Road

Brockley Rise / Chandos

Duncombe Hill

Brockley Park

Brockley Rise / Cranston Road

Kilmorie Road Honor Oak Park

Hurstbourne Road

Blythe Vale

St Dunstans College



Catford & Catford Bridge Stns

Catford Rd /Lewisham Town Hall

Plassy Road

Holy Cross School

Sandhurst Road / St Fillans Road

Torridon Rd /St Andrews Church

Brownhill Road

Torridon Road /Hither Green Ln

Duncrievie Road

Springbank Road / Hither Green



Direction
Springbank Road / Hither Green — Tottenham Court Road 
Station

63 stops

Open route schedule

Springbank Road / Hither Green

Wellmeadow Road

Torridon Road /Hither Green Ln

Brownhill Road

Torridon Rd /St Andrews Church

Sandhurst Road / St Fillans Road

Holy Cross School

Catford Rd /Lewisham Town Hall

Catford & Catford Bridge Stns

St Dunstans College

Blythe Vale

Hurstbourne Road

Kilmorie Road Honor Oak Park

Brockley Park

Duncombe Hill

Stondon Park / Honor Oak Park

Maclean Road

Brockley Jack

Crofton Park Station

Beecroft Road

Dalrymple Road

Braxfield Road

St Andrew's Church / Wickham Rd

Brockley Station

Route schedule
Springbank Road / Hither Green — Tottenham Court Road 
Station

Monday 00:10-03:43

Tuesday 00:10-03:43

Wednesday 00:10-03:43

Thursday 00:10-03:43

Friday 00:10-03:43

Saturday 00:10-03:43

Sunday 00:10-03:43

Route info

Direction: Springbank Road / Hither Green

Stops: 63

Trip Duration: 1 hour 1 min
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Millmark Grove

Vesta Road

St. Donatts Road

Shardeloes Road / Lewisham Way

Amersham Road

Marquis of Granby / Goldsmiths

New Cross Gate Station

New Cross Bus Garage

New Cross Fire Station

Pomeroy Street

Queens Road Peckham Station

Carlton Grove

Clayton Road (Se15)

Hanover Park

Harris Academy / Peckham

Peckham Road / Southampton Way

Vestry Road

St Giles Church

Camberwell Church Street / Camberwell Green

Camberwell Green

Medlar Street

Wyndham Road / Camberwell Road

Bowyer Place

Camberwell Road / Albany Road

Westmoreland Road

East Street

Larcom Street

Heygate Street

Elephant & Castle Station



Elephant & Castle / London Rd

St George's Circus

The Old Vic

Waterloo Station / Tenison Way

Waterloo Bridge / South Bank

Lancaster Place

Aldwych / Kingsway

Holborn Station

Drury Lane

Tottenham Court Road Station

N171 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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